Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

| have great confidence....... my friend

A few lazy bluffers driftinto college and usually drift out again.

He is helping the young men under him to see life and see it whole

The boys who fall to get through, there are.................. main classes.

The boy fails because he is following a direction, mapped out by his

I condoled ........... him on his father 's death.

Christopher performed useful service in helping the greaser with this arduous operation

All our keennessgoes waste:

But it is necessary to keep constantly in mind the simple fact that there is no....... for health.

Financial pressure on students is a very serious one.

The question of health both physical and ......... is always one of the reasons for failure.

The boy must cultivate a poise and calm that smothers the fidgets.

The immense number of failures can be avoided:

He would not consent to the operation.

The parent whom i have offendedtells me that his son was right:

Answers Choice

.in

. of
. for
.on

. Slip

. Come

. Go

. Move slowly

. swiftly

. quickly
. slowly

. steadily

. Two

. Three
. Four
. Five

. Parents
. Brothers
. Sisters

. Friends

. at

. with
. of

. by

. Strenuous
. Difficult

. Hard

. Complex

A

B.

C

D

A

B.

C

D

A

B.

C

D

A

B.

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B.

C

D

A. effort

B. hope

C. deep desire
D. strong feeling
A
B.
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B.
C
D
A
B.
C
D
A
B.
C
D
A
B.
C
D
A
B.
C
D

. Substance
. Subsidy

. Subtract

. Substitute

. Social

. Monetary
. Family

. Daily

. Mentle
. Mentor
. Mental
. Manaic

. Removes

. Decreases

. <div>Stifies</div>
. Increases

. surprising

. unexpected
. rising

. great

. Outty

. Insight
. Amazing
. Agreed

. puzzled

. insulted

. distributed
. shocked



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Another type of boy who does not try is the very.................. boy who has always done his
school work without effort.

A few lazy bluffers also drift into college.

Some boys judgment is perverted by the attractiveness of sports

If proper cooperation exists between the teaching staff and teh office of the college doctor,
an immense number of............... can be avoided

A common cause of failure is the parents mistaken ambition for the boy:

They really have the native ability................. to do so but find it almost impossible to sit at a
deskand ................ on the tasks assigned.

As a general thing, the boy wins out in such controversies.

The father did not consent to the operation.

He had vague notion, if he ever formulated it, that nice women are week, timid and delicate.

He ............ that all his pencils need sharpening.

Nevertheless, many boys are cast entirely on their own resources for their college.............

The parents are for their child being here

But ............. can not control all of these matters.

The boys should concentrate on the task assigned:

Hawkes studies the academic problems:

But reasoncannot control all these matters:

He, the bright boy, is the most object among all our failing students

He is helping the young men under him to see life........... and see it whole.

A
B.

D.

oleY:

OW>» DOWP» DOWP DOWP U0W>» U0

OW» UOwWP UOWr DOWP DOmP 00w

dPWPH UOWPH UOWPH UOw >

dull
unsuccessful

slow

. Friends

Foes

. Students

. aunthentic
. pathetic
. synthetic

Passes

. Winners
. Successes

Wrong
Useless

silly

create

. cooperate

. incinerate

Games
Cases

. Activities

Like
Admit
Accept

Clever

Coward
Frank

Hides
Tells

. Impressive

Income

. Reserves

. Treasure

. respnsibility

reason

. response

. Foolishness

Reality
Folly

explained
Conveyed

. Provided

Social

. Economic

family

. philosophy

. knowldge
. ability

. Imitable

. Peculiar
. Admirable

Swiftly

. Quickly

Slnwdv



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

The student should undergo a medical examination:

It is always to the detriment of their health.

M<any boys have the native ability to pass the examination:

Brookfield seemed to him full of distasteful innovations.

Nevertheless, many boys are cast entirely on their own resources for their college.

He wants to be a theatrical manager, or a businessman, or a book ........

Consequently the parents are responsible for their son's education.

The boy wins out in such_controversies

To see boys undergoing
heartrending spectable

of blood to get money for their food and books, is a

The boy thinks he had bettersharpen his pencil:

Afew lazy drift into college and usually drift out again

Now a days most ambitiousboys want to go to college.

The students needs physical vigour to study well.

The anticipation was always worse than the reality.

The parents must give the best possible equipment to their sons.

The reason of their poor academic work is notapparent:

If a boy is too much interested in these side shows he ought to get out of the main tent and
become...............

o>

O

@ >

O

W >

o

OW» UOWP UOWP U0OW

OW» UOWP UOWP UOWP> U0W

WH> UOW

1> UOwWP U0owP Uow

take

. appear in

. experience
. Danger to
. Injury to

. Failure

. private

family

. special

. Colorful

Gloomy
Unhappy

Income

. Reserves
. Treasure

writer

. illustrator

. Reviewer

. Reasonably
. Surely

Finally

. Situations

Issues

. Matters
. transmigration

. transfix
. transition

Must

may
Can

. blazers

bosses

. bufoons
. Determined
. Passionate

. Hopeful

. Courage
. Intention
. Determination

Fear
Delay

wait

. Machinary

Tools

. Materials

. understandable

outside
visible

. Practical

Mature

. Proficient

of



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

This house belongs.......... my sister.

He used to_hobbies with sticks along a footpath leading to tiny church.

It may be unreasonable for a boy to turn his back on a fire opening:

Occasionally, we meet old-fashioned fathers.

Nervous habits are not easy to uproot.

If a boy is too much interested in these side shows he ought to get out of the main tent and
become

The work should not be distastefulto the student:

Another type of boy who does not try is the very boy who has always done his
school work without effort

Inevitably,working for money is an important reason for the boys apparent failure

He has never learned what real application is.

The students needs a thorough medical examination.

To see boys undergoing .............. of blood to get money for their food and books, is a
heartrending spectate.

Of the boys who do not reach their natural.......... boundary.

In the case of poor academic work, it is my custom always to ask the student to undergo a
through examination

He aught to be trusted to make good use of a reasonable ............. from his parents toward
his expenses.

The e for this sort of thing is aging a not easy, for it involves an entire change
of attitude.

| see boys by the dozen take jobs lasting from six o'clock in the evening till tow in the
MOINING......cerieeaneene days in week.

The boys who fail to get through, there are main classes

o

Owx>

@ >

o

>

[oN@Nvy

oow

Ow» UOwW» DO Ow» UCUOW» O

TOow® UowP U0 oWP» TOWP UOW

DOT> DOW

on
with
Walk
wobble

Stroll

foolish
condemnable
harmful

Specially
Rarely
Always

Nuture
Appreciated
rejected

practical

proficient
mature

boring
troublesome
painful

Dull
Unsuccessful
Slow
Probably

Possibly
naturally

. Hard work
. real work

Study

Perfect
Proper

. Complete

. Transmigration

. Transition
. Transfix

. Professional

. Curriculum
. Technical

Mental

. Surgical
. Psychological

. contributes
. Contribute
. Contributed

Puzze

. Problem

Knot
Four
five

seven

Three
Four

. Five



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

To see boys undergoing transfusion of blood is a heartrending sight.

Nowadays when most ambitious boys want to go to college, the .......... pressure is a very
serious one.

He that all his pencils need sharpening

The doctor explained to the faculty the students health problems.

To see boys undergoing transmission of blood is a heartrending sight or spectacle.

The boy must take himself by the collar and make himself .......... a poise and calm.

Nowadays' when most ambitious boys want to go to college, the pressure is a
very serious one

There are boys who have not learned what real application is:

Many boys find it almost impossible to sit at a desk and concentrateon the tasks before
them:

All that the restof us can do it to point out what is the matter:

As a matter of fact, no boy oughttobe ..................... to ern his entire way through college.
If the college is alive to its work of such cases are caught before the failure is
complete

Chips slipped himself and wrenched his ankle

Such habits are not easy to uproot

About half of this gigantic are is mainly under French control

Most of the lazy bluffers have not found any serious.............. in life.

The question of health both physical and is always one of the reasons for failure

But it is necessary to keep constantly in mind the simple fact that there is no for

health

oo

O w>

CDOW» DOwWP» TOwR

Ow» DO

w» oowp

DoU> ©

DOTP» DO® OwW> UOow

OWP DOWP DOWP UOW

Change

Shifting
Transmission

Franchise

Forensic
Facial

Hides

Reserves
Tells

Workers
Senior teachers
Main teachers

Upsetting
Tragic
Saddening

Leave
give up

Uproot

franchise
forensic

facial
Effort

Progress
Advancement

Book at
Consider
Deal with

Most of,
some
all

Compel

Compulsion
Compels

Advise
Adverse
Admire

Injured

Broke
wounded

Attractive
Impressive
Serious

Large
Big
Great

Interesting
Utterance

detest

Mentle
Mentor
. Manaic

. substance
. subsidy
. subtract



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

Nevertheless many boys are left to earn for themselves.

It will be a futile effort to argue with a person that he ought to like onions when he
deteststhem:

The boy was absorbing too much poison.

He prefers coffee than tea.

The boy him self can eradicate his nervous habits.

As a general thing, the boy.................. out in such controversies.

He told me that he is a lawyer

The boy may not try to do any thing with distinction:

The Boy must take himself by the collar and make himself

a poise and calm

The boy fails because he is following a direction, mapped out by his......

Although we had arranged to have his son's tonsils removed without expense, he would not

consent to the..............

As a general thing, the boy out in such controversies

The doctor explained to the students their health problems to their enlightenment.

Suchnervoushabits are not easy to uproot:

Many boys attempt to make good

He was knocking the door

Higher you go, cooler it is

Most of the lazy bluffers have not found any serious in life

A

C.
D.

ow>

ow>

oow

oo

ow» CDowp

DOE> D OWF DOTP> DO

OW» DO®m» DOUP

W DOow

And

Of course
Moreover

dismisses
disfavours

rejects
Getting

Having
Recieving

He prefers coffee for tea
He prefer coffee than tea

. He prefers coffee from tea

Continue
Look into
Break

Loses
Surrenders

Succumbs
He told to me that he is a lawyer

He told me that he is lawyer
He told me he is a lawyer

Special ability
best results

best befforts

Leave
Give up

Uproot

Sisters
Brothers
Friends

Opera
Oppression
Opposition

Loses

Surrenders
Succumbs

Joy

Relief
Satisfaction

Suspend
Halt

stop

Uselessly

Baselessly

Non seriously

He was knocking upon the door
He was knocking by the door

He was knocking on the door

the higher you go, cooler it is
Higher you go, the cooler it is
The high you go, the cool it is

interesting
utterance



105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Such nervous habits are not easy to uproot, and so far as | can see can not be eradicated
by anyone but the boy him self.

Afewlazy........ drift into college and usually drift out again.

The college boy generally wins out in all the controversies regarding his career.

Only learning is not of much value unless he possesses the physical vigour.

The father asserted that God had put the tonsils in his son's throat.

Many boys do not the tasks assigned.

The for this sort of thing is again not easy, for it involves an entire change of attitude

The poise and calm in the student smothersthe fidgets in him:

I can not agree........ your proposal

To see boys undergoing transfusion of blood is a heartrending sight.

He could not part ............. his belongings.

But can not control all of these matters

Inevitably,working for money is an important reason for the boys apparent failure

A common cause of failure is a ambition for the boy on the part of his parents

There is no substitute for health.

| see boys by the dozen take jobs lasting from six o'clock in the evening till two in the
morning, days in week

Such habits can not be by anyone but the boy himself

O

O w>

owm»

ow» DOWP O

UOw» UOwWwP U0wp

owr» TowmP

ow>

OW» CDowP DOwP

> DoU» DO

. detest

. Finished

Selected

. Started

Blazers
Bosses
Bufoons

. Discussions

. Disputes

Talks

Show

Habit

. Ordinary

. Stated

Said

. Said clearly
. Take care of
. Deal with

. Work on

. Problem
. Puzze
. Knot

. kills
. deadness
. suspends

. With

at

on

. Picture
. Activity
. Process

From
of
by

. Foolishness

Folly

. Reality

Expected

Real
Definite

Good
Upright

. Bonafide

. Repalcement
. Solution

Cure

four

five

seven

Hidden

. Revealed
. Accepted

. Work hard



122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Many boys attemptseriously:

Such ........ habits are not easy to uproot.

Many boys attempt............. to make good.

He, the bright boy, is the most............. object among all our failing students.

It is always to the detriment of their health.

The poise and calm in the student smothers the fidgets him:

Nonetheiess, the driver picked his way with uncanny skill.

He wants to be a theatrical manager, or a businessman, or a book

The doctor described the health problems to the students to his unspeakable relief.

As a matter of fact, no boy ought to be to earn his entire way through college

To see boys undergoing ...........cccceeue. of blood to get money for their food and books, is a
heartrending spectacle.

No boy ought to be compelled to earn his entire way through college.

A common cause of failure is a..........cccceerierieenn. ambition for the boy on the part of his
parents.

The student can cultivate a poise:

We need an adequatehealth service:

The student can cultivate a poise:

If the college is alive to its work of............. such cases are caught before the failure is
complete.

A few lazy bluffers also drift into college.

oo

oow Ow» ow»

OoOw

OW» TOwWP U0 oW TOowp OwW>» UOw

OW» DOUP TOWP UOW

om» Cowmp

Work

. Advance

. Impressive
. Attractive

Serious

. Uselessly
. Baselessly
. Non seriously

. Imitable

. Admirable
. Peculiar

Gain

. Benefit
. good

. silence
. satisfaction

Joy

. Wonderful
. Surprising

Untidy

Writer

. llustrator

Reviewer

A little
Some
Usual

compel

. compulsion

compels

. Transmigration

. Transition

Transfix
Asked

Moved
Advised

Good

. upright

Bonafide

Create

. Produce

Form

. perfect

ideal

. modern

. capacity
. skill
. situation

. Advise
. Adverse
. Admire

. Liars
. Fools
. Evildoers



140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

The parents are..........cccoceevneene for their child being here.

i think that the bright boy who has depended on his ability is the most pitiable.

Such nervoushabits are not easy to uproot:

Nevertheless, many boys are cast entirely on their own resources for their college

A common cause of failure is the parents mistaken ambition for the boy:

Although we had arranged to have the son's tonsils removed without expense, he would not
consent to the

"I think that | had better my pencil

Some boys judgment is perverted by the attractiveness of ............ sports.

The judgement of a large number of undergraduates is perverted.

Many boys have been obliged to drop out (leave college)

Most colleges are trying to_alleviate the boys' educational situation.

"I'think that | had better............... my pencil"

The boy must make him self cultivate a poise and calm that smothers the fidgets.

Of the boys who do not reach their natural boundary

The poise and calm in the student smothers and fidgets in him:

He aught to be trusted to make good use of a reasonable from his parents
towards his expenses

In the case of poor academic work, it is my custom always to ask the student to undergo a
thorough .... examination

If proper cooperation exists between the teaching staff and the office of the college doctor,
an immense number of can be avoided

@ >

B.

oo

oow

oXeY:-!

Cw>» DO

owm> DoOwP

Cw>» DO

ow>

OW>» UOW» UOWP> UOW

Reason
Response
Responsibility

Sad
painful
troublesome

troublesome
puzzing

painful

income
reserve
treasure

Plan
Hope

felling

Oppression
Opera
Opposition

Soften
Broken
Darken

Pathertic
Authentic
Synthetic

Spoilt
Misshaped
Misguided

. Advised

Led

. Brought

. Deal with

Change

. Reshape

Broken
Soften

. Darken

. Irrigate
. Mitigate

. Control
. Professional

. Curriculum
. Technical

. Dissatisfication

pains
sadness

. contribute
. contributes
. contributed

Mental

. Psychological
. Surgical

Passes
Successes

Winners



158

159

160

My father's hairs are grey.

There are no substitute for health.

The boy must take himself by the collar.

A. My father hair are grey
B. My fathers hair are grey

D. My father's hairs is grey
A. Attitude

C. Aptitude
D. Option

A. Strictly
B. By neck

D. By hands



