

## English Fsc Part 2 Chapter 3 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	I have great confidence my friend	A. in B. of C. for D. on
2	A few lazy bluffers driftinto college and usually drift out again.	A. Slip B. Come C. Go D. Move slowly
3	He is helping the young men under him to see life and see it whole	A. swiftly B. quickly C. slowly D. steadily
4	The boys who fall to get through, there are main classes.	A. Two B. Three C. Four D. Five
5	The boy fails because he is following a direction, mapped out by his	A. Parents B. Brothers C. Sisters D. Friends
6	I condoled him on his father 's death.	A. at B. with C. of D. by
7	Christopher performed useful service in helping the greaser with this <u>arduous</u> operation	A. Strenuous B. Difficult C. Hard D. Complex
8	All our <u>keenness</u> goes waste:	A. effort B. hope C. deep desire D. strong feeling
9	But it is necessary to keep constantly in mind the simple fact that there is no for health.	A. Substance B. Subsidy C. Subtract D. Substitute
10	Financial pressure on students is a very serious one.	A. Social B. Monetary C. Family D. Daily
11	The question of health both physical and is always one of the reasons for failure.	A. Mentle B. Mentor C. Mental D. Manaic
12	The boy must cultivate a poise and calm that <u>smothers</u> the fidgets.	A. Removes B. Decreases C. <div>Stifies</div> D. Increases
13	The <u>immense</u> number of failures can be avoided:	A. surprising B. unexpected C. rising D. great
14	He would not <u>consent</u> to the operation.	A. Outty B. Insight C. Amazing D. Agreed
15	The parent whom i have offended tells me that his son was right:	A. puzzled B. insulted C. distributed D. shocked

16	Another type of boy who does not try is the very boy who has always done his school work without effort.	A. dull B. unsuccessful C. bright D. slow
17	A few lazy <u>bluffers</u> also drift into college.	A. Cheaters B. Friends C. Foes D. Students
18	Some boys judgment is perverted by the attractiveness of sports	A. athletic B. aunthentic C. pathetic D. synthetic
19	If proper cooperation exists between the teaching staff and teh office of the college doctor, an immense number of can be avoided	A. Passes B. Failures C. Winners D. Successes
20	A common cause of failure is the parents <u>mistaken</u> ambition for the boy:	A. Wrong B. Useless C. Misunderstood D. silly
21	They really have the native ability to do so but find it almost impossible to sit at a desk and on the tasks assigned.	A. create B. cooperate C. concentrate D. incinerate
22	As a general thing, the boy wins out in such controversies.	A. Games B. Cases C. Conflicts D. Activities
23	The father did not consent to the operation.	A. Like B. Admit C. Accept D. Agree to
24	He had vague notion, if he ever formulated it, that nice women are week, <u>timid</u> and delicate.	A. Clever B. shy C. Coward D. Frank
25	He that all his pencils need sharpening.	A. Hides B. Tells C. Observes D. Impressive
26	Nevertheless, many boys are cast entirely on their own resources for their college	A. Income B. Reserves C. Expenses D. Treasure
27	The parents are for their child being here	A. responsible B. respnsibility C. reason D. response
28	But can not control all of these matters.	A. Foolishness B. Reason C. Reality D. Folly
29	The boys should concentrate on the task <u>assigned</u> :	A. explained B. Conveyed C. Provided D. Alloted
30	Hawkes studies the <u>academic</u> problems:	A. Social B. Economic C. Educational D. family
31	But <u>reason</u> cannot control all these matters:	A. philosophy B. wisdom C. knowldge D. ability
32	He, the bright boy, is the most object among all our failing students	A. Imitable B. Pitiable C. Peculiar D. Admirable
33	He is helping the young men under him to see life and see it whole.	A. Swiftly B. Quickly C. Slowly

		D. Steadily
34	The student should <u>undergo</u> a medical examination:	A. take B. appear in C. go through D. experience
35	It is always to the <u>detriment</u> of their health.	A. Loss of B. Danger to C. Injury to D. Failure
36	M <any <u="" boys="" have="" the="">native ability to pass the examination:</any>	A. private B. family C. personal D. special
37	Brookfield seemed to him full of <u>distasteful</u> innovations.	A. Colorful B. Gloomy C. Hateful D. Unhappy
38	Nevertheless, many boys are cast entirely on their own resources for their college.	A. Income B. Reserves C. Treasure D. expenses
39	He wants to be a theatrical manager, or a businessman, or a book	A. writer B. illustrator C. Seller D. Reviewer
40	Consequently the parents are responsible for their son's education.	A. Therefore B. Reasonably C. Surely D. Finally
41	The boy wins out in such <u>controversies</u>	A. Situations B. Issues C. Differences D. Matters
42	To see boys undergoing of blood to get money for their food and books, is a heartrending spectable	A. transmigration B. transfusion C. transfix D. transition
43	The boy thinks he <u>had better</u> sharpen his pencil:	A. Must B. Should C. may D. Can
44	A few lazy drift into college and usually drift out again	A. blazers B. bosses C. bufoons D. bluffers
45	Now a days most <u>ambitious</u> boys want to go to college.	A. Determined B. Passionate C. High-flying D. Hopeful
46	The students needs physical <u>vigour</u> to study well.	A. Energy(force)  B. Courage C. Intention D. Determination
47	The <u>anticipation</u> was always worse than the reality.	A. Fear B. Delay C. Knowledge before hand D. wait
48	The parents must give the best possible <u>equipment</u> to their sons.	A. Apparatus B. Machinary C. Tools D. Materials
49	The reason of their poor academic work is not apparent:	A. understandable B. clear C. outside D. visible
50	If a boy is too much interested in these side shows he ought to get out of the main tent and become	A. Practical B. Professional C. Mature D. Proficient
		A. of

51	This house belongs my sister.	B. on C. to D. with
52	He used to hobbies with sticks along a footpath leading to tiny church.	A. Walk B. wobble C. Limp D. Stroll
53	It may be <u>unreasonable</u> for a boy to turn his back on a fire opening:	A. foolish B. condemnable C. harmful D. improper
54	Occasionally, we meet old-fashioned fathers.	A. Specially B. Rarely C. Always D. Sometimes
55	Nervous habits are not easy to <u>uproot</u> .	A. Get rid of B. Nuture C. Appreciated D. rejected
56	If a boy is too much interested in these side shows he ought to get out of the main tent and become	A. practical B. professional C. proficient D. mature
57	The work should not be distastefulto the student:	A. boring B. troublesome C. painful D. unpleasent
58	Another type of boy who does not try is the very boy who has always done his school work without effort	A. Dull B. Unsuccessful C. Bright D. Slow
59	Inevitably,working for money is an important reason for the boys apparent failure	A. Certainly B. Probably C. Possibly D. naturally
60	He has never learned what real <u>applicatio</u> n is.	A. Hard work B. real work C. work D. Study
61	The students needs a thorough medical examination.	A. Perfect B. Proper C. Complete D. Satisfactory
62	To see boys undergoing of blood to get money for their food and books, is a heartrending spectate.	A. Transmigration B. Transfusion C. Transition D. Transfix
63	Of the boys who do not reach their natural boundary.	A. Professional B. Academic C. Curriculum D. Technical
64	In the case of poor academic work, it is my custom always to ask the student to undergo a through examination	A. Mental B. Physical C. Surgical D. Psychological
65	He aught to be trusted to make good use of a reasonable from his parents toward his expenses.	A. Contribution B. contributes C. Contribute D. Contributed
66	The for this sort of thing is aging a not easy, for it involves an entire change of attitude.	A. Cure B. Puzzle C. Problem D. Knot
67	I see boys by the dozen take jobs lasting from six o'clock in the evening till tow in the morning days in week.	A. Four B. six C. five D. seven
68	The boys who fail to get through, there are main classes	A. Two B. Three C. Four D. Five

69	To see boys undergoing <u>transfusion</u> of blood is a heartrending sight.	B. Transfer C. Shifting D. Transmission
70	Nowadays when most ambitious boys want to go to college, the pressure is a very serious one.	A. Franchise B. Financial C. Forensic D. Facial
71	He that all his pencils need sharpening	A. Hides B. Observes C. Reserves D. Tells
72	The doctor explained to the <u>faculty</u> the students health problems.	A. (Teaching) staff B. Workers C. Senior teachers D. Main teachers
73	To see boys undergoing transmission of blood is a <u>heartrending</u> sight or spectacle.	A. Upsetting B. Tragic C. Saddening D. Shocking
74	The boy must take himself by the collar and make himself a poise and calm.	A. Leave B. give up C. Cultivate D. Uproot
75	Nowadays' when most ambitious boys want to go to college, the pressure is a very serious one	A. franchise B. forensic C. financial D. facial
76	There are boys who have not learned what real <u>application</u> is:	A. Effort B. Attention C. Progress D. Advancement
77	Many boys find it almost impossible to sit at a desk and <u>concentrate</u> on the tasks before them:	A. Focus on B. Book at C. Consider D. Deal with
78	All that the rest of us can do it to point out what is the matter:	A. Most of, B. some C. all D. the remaining
79	As a matter of fact, no boy ought to be to ern his entire way through college.	A. Compel B. Compelled C. Compulsion D. Compels
80	If the college is alive to its work of such cases are caught before the failure is complete	A. Advice B. Advise C. Adverse D. Admire
81	Chips slipped himself and <u>wrenched</u> his ankle	A. Injured B. Sprained C. Broke D. wounded
82	Such habits are not easy to uproot	A. Nervous B. Attractive C. Impressive D. Serious
83	About half of this gigantic are is mainly under French control	A. Large B. Big C. Huge D. Great
84	Most of the lazy bluffers have not found any serious in life.	A. Interesting B. Utterance C. Interest D. detest
85	The question of health both physical and is always one of the reasons for failure	A. Mentle B. Mentor C. Manaic D. Mental
86	But it is necessary to keep constantly in mind the simple fact that there is no for health	A. substance B. subsidy C. subtract D. substitute

A. Change

87	Nevertheless many boys are left to earn for themselves.	A. And B. Yet C. Of course D. Moreover
88	It will be a futile effort to argue with a person that he ought to like onions when he detests them:	A. dismisses B. disfavours C. hates D. rejects
89	The boy was absorbing too much poison.	A. Getting B. Having C. Recieving D. Taking in
90	He prefers coffee than tea.	A. He prefers coffee for tea B. He prefer coffee than tea C. He prefers coffee from tea D. He prefers coffee to tea
91	The boy him self can <u>eradicate</u> his nervous habits.	A. Continue B. Look into C. Break D. eliminate
92	As a general thing, the boy out in such controversies.	A. Loses B. Surrenders C. Wins D. Succumbs
93	He told me that he is a lawyer	A. He told to me that he is a lawyer B. He told me that he as a lawyer C. He told me that he is lawyer D. He told me he is a lawyer
94	The boy may not try to do any thing with <u>distinction</u> :	A. Special ability     B. Special success     C. best results     D. best befforts
95	The Boy must take himself by the collar and make himself a poise and calm	A. Leave B. Give up C. Cultivate D. Uproot
96	The boy fails because he is following a direction, mapped out by his	A. parents B. Sisters C. Brothers D. Friends
97	Although we had arranged to have his son's tonsils removed without expense, he would not consent to the	A. Operation B. Opera C. Oppression D. Opposition
98	As a general thing, the boy out in such controversies	A. Loses B. Surrenders C. Succumbs D. Wins
99	The doctor explained to the students their health problems to their enlightenment.	A. Joy B. Better understanding C. Relief D. Satisfaction
100	Suchnervoushabits are not easy to <u>uproot</u> :	A. Suspend B. Halt C. End(give up) D. stop
101	Many boys attempt to make good	A. Uselessly B. Baselessly C. Non seriously D. Seriously
102	He was knocking the door	A. He was knocking upon the door B. He was knocking at the door C. He was knocking by the door D. He was knocking on the door
103	Higher you go, cooler it is	A. The higher you go, the cooler it is. B. the higher you go, cooler it is C. Higher you go, the cooler it is D. The high you go, the cool it is
104	Most of the lazy bluffers have not found any serious in life	A. interesting B. utterance C. interest

		D. detest
105	Such nervous habits are not easy to uproot, and so far as I can see can not be <u>eradicated</u> by anyone but the boy him self.	A. Finished B. Uprooted C. Selected D. Started
106	A few lazy drift into college and usually drift out again.	A. Blazers B. Bosses C. Bufoons D. Bluffers
107	The college boy generally wins out in all the <u>controversies</u> regarding his career.	A. Discussions B. Fights C. Disputes D. Talks
108	Only learning is not of much value unless he possesses the physical <u>vigour</u> .	A. Show B. Strength C. Habit D. Ordinary
109	The father <u>asserted</u> that God had put the tonsils in his son's throat.	A. Stated B. Said C. Said forcrefully D. Said clearly
110	Many boys do not the tasks assigned.	A. Concentrate on B. Take care of C. Deal with D. Work on
111	The for this sort of thing is again not easy, for it involves an entire change of attitude	A. Cure B. Problem C. Puzzle D. Knot
112	The poise and calm in the student <u>smothers</u> the fidgets in him:	A. kills B. deadness C. suspends D. suppresses
113	I can not agree your proposal	A. With B. at C. to D. on
114	To see boys undergoing transfusion of blood is a heartrending sight.	A. Picture B. Activity C. Process D. View
115	He could not part his belongings.	A. From B. of C. by D. with
116	But can not control all of these matters	A. Foolishness B. Folly C. Reason D. Reality
117	Inevitably, working for money is an important reason for the boys apparent failure	A. Expected B. Seeming C. Real D. Definite
118	A common cause of failure is a ambition for the boy on the part of his parents	A. Good B. Upright C. Bonafide D. Mistaken
119	There is no <u>substitute</u> for health.	A. Repalcement B. Solution C. Cure D. Alternative
120	I see boys by the dozen take jobs lasting from six o'clock in the evening till two in the morning, days in week	A. four B. five C. six D. seven
121	Such habits can not be by anyone but the boy himself	A. Hidden B. Eradicated C. Revealed D. Accepted
		A. Work hard

122	Many boys <u>attempt</u> seriously:	C. Work D. Advance
123	Such habits are not easy to uproot.	A. Nervous B. Impressive C. Attractive D. Serious
124	Many boys attempt to make good.	A. Uselessly B. Baselessly C. Non seriously D. Seriously
125	He, the bright boy, is the most object among all our failing students.	A. Imitable B. Pitiable C. Admirable D. Peculiar
126	It is always to the <u>detriment</u> of their health.	A. Gain B. Loss C. Benefit D. good
127	The poise and calm in the student smothers the fidgets him:	A. peace B. silence C. satisfaction D. joy
128	Nonetheiess, the driver picked his way with <u>uncanny</u> skill.	A. Wonderful B. Surprising C. Strange D. Untidy
129	He wants to be a theatrical manager, or a businessman, or a book	A. Writer B. Illustrator C. Reviewer D. Seller
130	The doctor described the health problems to the students to his <u>unspeakable</u> relief.	A. Very great B. A little C. Some D. Usual
131	As a matter of fact, no boy ought to be to earn his entire way through college	A. compel B. compelled C. compulsion D. compels
132	To see boys undergoing of blood to get money for their food and books, is a heartrending spectacle.	A. Transmigration B. Transfusion C. Transition D. Transfix
133	No boy ought to be <u>compelled</u> to earn his entire way through college.	A. Asked B. Moved C. Advised D. Force(Made)
134	A common cause of failure is a ambition for the boy on the part of his parents.	A. Good B. upright C. Mistaken D. Bonafide
135	The student can <u>cultivate</u> a poise:	A. Create B. Produce C. Form D. Deveop
136	We need an <u>adequate</u> health service:	A. perfect B. ideal C. modern D. proper
137	The student can cultivate a <u>poise</u> :	A. capacity B. skill C. situation D. balanced
138	If the college is alive to its work of such cases are caught before the failure is complete.	A. Advice B. Advise C. Adverse D. Admire
139	A few lazy <u>bluffers</u> also drift into college.	A. Tricksters B. Liars C. Fools D. Evildoers

140	The parents are for their child being here.	A. Responsible B. Reason C. Response D. Responsibility
141	i think that the bright boy who has depended on his ability is the most <u>pitiable</u> .	A. Sad B. painful C. troublesome D. hateful
142	Such nervous habits are not easy to uproot:	A. troublesome B. puzzling C. uneasy D. painful
143	Nevertheless, many boys are cast entirely on their own resources for their college	A. income B. reserve C. treasure D. expenses
144	A common cause of failure is the parents mistaken <u>ambition</u> for the boy:	A. Plan B. Hope C. High desire D. felling
145	Although we had arranged to have the son's tonsils removed without expense, he would not consent to the	A. Operation B. Oppression C. Opera D. Opposition
146	"I think that I had better my pencil	A. Sharpen B. Soften C. Broken D. Darken
147	Some boys judgment is perverted by the attractiveness of sports.	A. Athletic B. Pathertic C. Authentic D. Synthetic
148	The judgement of a large number of undergraduates is <u>perverted.</u>	A. Spoilt B. Misshaped C. Misguided D. Distorted
149	Many boys have been <u>obliged</u> to drop out (leave college)	A. Advised B. Led C. Brought D. Forced
150	Most colleges are trying to <u>alleviate</u> the boys' educational situation.	A. Improve (Better) B. Deal with C. Change D. Reshape
151	"I think that I had better my pencil"	A. Sharpen B. Broken C. Soften D. Darken
152	The boy must make him self <u>cultivate</u> a poise and calm that smothers the fidgets.	A. Irrigate B. Mitigate C. Generate D. Control
153	Of the boys who do not reach their natural boundary	A. Professional B. Academic C. Curriculum D. Technical
154	The poise and calm in the student smothers and <u>fidgets</u> in him:	A. Dissatisfication B. pains C. sadness D. restlessness
155	He aught to be trusted to make good use of a reasonable from his parents towards his expenses	A. contribution B. contribute C. contributes D. contributed
156	In the case of poor academic work, it is my custom always to ask the student to undergo a thorough examination	A. Mental B. Physical C. Psychological D. Surgical
157	If proper cooperation exists between the teaching staff and the office of the college doctor, an immense number of can be avoided	A. Passes B. Successes C. Failures D. Winners

		D. 111111010
		A. My father hair are grey
58	My father's hairs are grey.	B. My fathers hair are grey
50	iviy fatiler's flairs are grey.	C. My father's hair is grey
		D. My father's hairs is grey
		A. Attitude
		B. Alternate
9	There are no <u>substitute</u> for health.	C. Aptitude
		D. Option
		A. Strictly
20	The beautiful bines of but the collection	B. By neck
60	The boy must take himself by the collar.	C. Deal firmly
		D. By hands